PRINTED: 12/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	315359 B. WING		C 06/09/2022		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 0	00	
	Complaints: NJ 146320, NJ 14977 NJ 153225, NJ 15347 NJ 154402 Census: 125 Sample: 5				
F 658 SS=G	the requirements of 4 for Long Term Care F complaint survey. Services Provided Me	eet Professional Standards	F 6	58	7/15/22
	as outlined by the cor must- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, inprehensive care plan, standards of quality. T is not met as evidenced		The following Plan of Correct submitted in accordance with	applicable
	review of pertinent fac 6/8/22, and 6/9/22, it facility failed to follow	and record review, as well as cility documents on 6/7/22, was determined that the physician's order for 1 of 3 1) reviewed for physician's		laws and regulations for continuous Medicaid/Medicare certification not constitute an admission on nor a statement of agreement facility with respect to the alle deficiencies.	on and does f any kind t by the
		n, Resident #1 complained le Resident had		I: Immediate Action: a) Unit nurses and supervisor re-in-service on identifying ch	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	'	TITLE	(X6) DATE

07/15/2022 **Electronically Signed**

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _				C 09/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00,	00/2022
ALLIANCE	CADE DELIABILITATIO	N AND NUDCING CENTED		15	55 40TH STREET		
ALLIANCE	CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		IR	RVINGTON, NJ 07111		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	: 1	F	658			
	the Primary Physician to the Acute Care Hos	I #1) received an order from I (PP) to send Resident # 1 Spital (ACH) for evaluation of It called 911, however, the			condition, timely notification and follow physician orders in relation to Resident		
	RN canceled 911 with (the following #1 was sent to the AC	out notifying the PP. On day) at 9:45 am, Resident			II. Identification of Others:		
		pronounced dead at 12:35			The facility respectfully states that Physician Order was not followed for Resident #1 and all residents with char	nge	
	This deficient practice following:	is evidenced by the			in condition and not following physiciar order have the potential to be affected communicated to PP with proper	ı's	
	Reference: "New Jers 45:11-23b. The prace registered professions	•			documentation. Resident #1 no longer reside in the facility		
	actual or potential phy	ng human responses to /sical and emotional health			2.) No other issues were identified.		
		ch services as casefinding,			III. Systemic changes:a) DON and Administrator reviewed Po	liov	
		h counseling, and provision or restorative of life and			and Procedure: Change in condition,	псу	
	• •	iting medical regimens as			communication to primary physician,		
		ed or otherwise legally			charting and documentation and found be in compliance.	to	
	(AR)," Resident #1 wa and readmitted on included but were not	, with diagnoses which limited to:			b.) All Nursing Staff received In-service education in relation to resident #1 and resident on facility policy for Change in Condition, Physician Role and Charting and Documentation. Highlights of the lesson plan include reinforcement of:	all	
	assessment tool date Resident #1's cognition				Following physician orders and communicating changes as deemed appropriate		
	The Care Plan (CP),	undated, showed that			IV. QA Monitoring		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _			1	C 09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111			1 00/03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Resident was Were not limited to: "MD [Medical Doctor] promeasuresadequate The "Order Summary , showed a te send Resident #1 to the The "Progress Note (On 5/24/21 at 11:20 passigned on duty durshift, documented that and PP was made aware, 9:00 pm, RN #1 cand #1 was noted to have On 5/25/21 at 6:17 ar assigned on duty durshift documented, that RN #1 that 911 was of #1 had and administered. RN #2 Resident #1's were Resident #1's were Resident #1's were Resident #1's Resident #1's Resident #1's Resident #1's	due to Interventions included but Monitor/Document/report to PRN [as needed] for Gl blems. Preventative communication system" Report (OSR)" dated dephone physician's order to the ACH for evaluation for PN)" showed the following: In Resident #1 complained of In Resident #1 complained of In Resident #1's In Was In The In RN #1 called 911. Then at eled 911 because Resident In RN #2, the staff nurse fing 11:00 pm to 7:00 am at she received a report from canceled because Resident In RN #2, the staff nurse further documented that In Was In The In RN #2, the staff nurse for the ACH for evaluation was further documented that In The RN #2 are port from canceled because Resident In The RN #3 are port from canceled because Resident In The RN #4 are port from canceled bec	F	658	a) An audit tool was created to track change in condition for each resident a indicated. b) QA audits will be conducted by the DON/designee will be completed week 4 weeks then monthly x 2 months followed by quarterly for 9 months. c) All negative findings will be corrected immediately. d) All results of the audits will be broug to the QAPI committee meetings quarterly. V. Person responsible: Director of Nurs (DON) Thank you	ly x d ht		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(.	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315359	B. WING _			C 06/09/2022		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ON AND NURSING CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		<u>'</u>	1 00/09/2022		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 658	#1 called the PP. The the UM or Director of Resident #1, and "or Resident #1 to ACH am, 911 was called a left the facility. On 5/25/21 at 10:53 during 7:00 am to 3: she assessed Resident #1 to evaluation. At 9:45 a arrived at 10:00 am. poor condition. Family on 5/25/21 at 7:47 puthe PN that Resident #1 to evaluation and was a the facility document pm, the PP received 3:00 pm to 11:00 pm that Resident #1's staff to assess vital sand get help from the examine Resident #1 The PP further document pm, the	e PP asked the LPN to get f Nursing (DON) to assess der recieved" to send for further evaluation. At 9:55 and at 10:15 am Resident #1 am, RN #3, who was the UM 00 pm shift, documented that ent #1, at 9:00 am, Resident with ade aware and "ordered" to the ACH for further im the 911 was called and Resident #1 left the facility in ly was notified. am, LPN #2, documented in t #1 died in the hospital. pm, PP, the Primary lso the Medical Director at ted that on at 8:30 a call from nursing staff on a shift. The nurse reported was with The PP advised the nursing signs, do w	F 6	558				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING _		0.	C 6/ 09/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111		310312022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	was still at the facility The PP asked why th the ACH the night bef because the Resident Resident's the nursing staff to as Resident and to send 8:55 am the UM repo #1's was ve transferred to ACH. A a telephone call from expired in the Emerge Review of the facility INVESTIGATION IN [DEATH (SISD)", date showed that on was and th Resident to the ACH. Tremains palpation. The PP wa send the Resident to Attached with the showed that on care, Resident #1 #1 further wrote that to orders for Resident #1 #1 further wrote that to orders for Resident #1 H1 further wrote that to orders for Resident #1	with e Resident was not sent to ore (5/24/21). She was told t had a and the felt softer. She then advised k the UM to assess the the Resident to the ACH. At red to her that Resident ery and being t 2:17 pm, the PP received the DON that the Resident ency Room (ER). "SUMMARY OF Resident #1] SUDDEN of occurrence, the Resident's e PP ordered to send the RN #1 decided to stop the The Resident's with on s called and instructed to the ACH. , a statement from RN #1, at 5:30 pm, during 1 had small amount of from the	F 6	58			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315359	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111			06/09/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	she was performing #1 called 911. The #1 had Resident was more #1 wrote that the Resident #1 felt in and that the Medical Record (Important Important Import	ng admissions to the facility. RN en prior to 911 arrival, Resident , and the nitored throughout the night. RN PP was not notified because nuch better after she/he had content was not SISD, Resident #1's Acute Care MR) from the hospital dated showed at 11:09 am, Resident d) before going occurs in al patients), ty of imminent or life threatening ondition. Cardiopulmonary R) and Advanced fe Support (ACLS) protocol	F	658			
	documen that Resident #1 p Nursing Home for Therapist at imme	. The ERP and ediate bedside. The MR further MS, patient was said to have at 8:30 AM today is displaying , associated with					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315359	B. WING				C / 09/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALLIANCE CARE REHABILITATION AND NURSING CENTER			155 40TH	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I STREET TON, NJ 07111	1 00	03/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFII TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	department] being was subsequently tra The Surveyor conduction 6/8/22 at 12:31 private documented on pm. The PP further sto send Resident #1 PP stated she was substantial another nution. Resident #1. The PP order was not followed staff to update her for change in physician's. The Surveyor attemprinterview with the with 6/9/22, however, RN The Surveyor conduction 6/13/22 at 4:56 private for the stated that she was an order to reast sending to ACH. The have called the PP bupdate because it would be with the stated that she was an order to reast sending to ACH. The have called the PP bupdate because it would be with the surveyor review whether to send Rest the facility. The Surveyor review "CHANGE IN COND showed "It is the politidentify and community and commun	ansferred to the ansferred what PN dated at 10:28 at ated that she gave an order to ACH on and the ansfer and the an	F	558				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315359	B. WING _			C 06/09/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E CARE REHABILITATIO	N AND NURSING CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 155 40TH STREET IRVINGTON, NJ 07111	<u> </u>	3010312022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	hospitalization To pro appropriate interventi health and well-being outcomes The nurse or NP, discuss finding The Surveyor reviews "PHYSICIAN'S ORDI "It is the policy of our orders to establish a care of the patient T	povide prompt and cons to promote resident's and positive will contact the physician gs and formulate a plan" ed the facility's policy titled ER", dated 3/20/22, showed center to write physician's plan of care to follow for the contact that the plan of cordance with the orders	F 6	58		